

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 13249/2024

GAUTAM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sukrit Seth, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite granting last opportunity, learned counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent no.2.

2. Though, this Court was inclined to dismiss the Special Leave Petition qua respondent no. 2, yet in the interest of justice, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last and final opportunity to serve unserved respondent no. 2. If the same is not done within the prescribed time, the present special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent no. 2 without further reference to the Court.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(G.S. KUKAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)