

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ARUL VARMA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 13249/2024

GAUTAM KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 76073/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Date : 08-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sukrit Seth, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent no.1.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking substituted service through SHO concerned with regard to respondent no.2. Application is allowed. Let notice be issued to Respondent no.2 through concerned SHO.

List again on 22.05.2025.

ARUL VARMA
Registrar

pm